## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-443-R**

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PROPERTY USE AGREEMENT WITH SUMITOMO RUBBER USA FOR MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT EMERGENCY DRIVER TRAINING

**WHEREAS**, the City of Madison Police Department requires the use of a test course for emergency vehicle operations driver training, and Sumitomo Rubber USA, LLC, (d/b/a Dunlop Tire) has offered the use of its test-driving course to the Department at no charge.

**BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, that the Mayor is authorized to execute a property use agreement with Sumitomo Rubber USA, LLC, for the use of its tire test facility; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the City Clerk-Treasurer is hereby authorized to appropriately attest the same.

**READ, PASSED, AND ADOPTED** at a regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, on this 30th day of December 2024.

ATTEST:	John D. Seifert II, City Council President City of Madison, Alabama
Lisa D. Thomas, City Clerk-Treasu City of Madison, Alabama	rer
APPROVED thisday	of December 2024.
	Paul Finley, Mayor City of Madison, Alabama